
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ANITA R. GOSS,

Plaintiff,

    v.

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE,

Defendant.
                                                                      /

No. C 11-3877 SI

ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT
PREJUDICE  FOR FAILURE TO
PROSECUTE

Defendant filed a motion to dismiss the complaint, to which plaintiff never filed an opposition..

Accordingly, on September 13, 2011, this Court ordered plaintiff to show cause in writing to be filed

no later September 23, 2011, why this case should not be dismissed without prejudice for failure to

prosecute.  See Fed. R. Civ. Proc. 41(b).  

Plaintiff did not file anything in response to the order to show cause, nor did she contact the

Court in any way.  Accordingly, this action is dismissed without prejudice for failure to prosecute.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: October 5,  2011                                                       
SUSAN ILLSTON
United States District Judge
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